ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/25/2024 RMP24-002745 RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
12/25/2024 3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
12/25/2024 APPROX LOC:3503 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ORIOLE LN
12/25/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024 2600 BLOCK PARK ST FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024 RMP24-002746 3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
RD
12/25/2024 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
12/25/2024 RMP24-002747 5000 BLOCK DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/25/2024 RMP24-002749 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024 RMP24-002748 KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
12/25/2024 4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN LOUD MUSIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PKWY
12/25/2024 5100 BLOCK WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/25/2024 APPROX LOC: 4724 TRAFFIC STOP
MAGNOLIA DR
12/25/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024 5500 BLOCK WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/25/2024 3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
12/25/2024 3900 BLOCK WILKE RD PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024 RMP24-002750 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
12/25/2024 RMP24-002751 SOUTH ST/ MEADOW DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024 2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
12/25/2024 0 BLOCK COVENTRY ON AMBULANCE CALL
DUXBURY

12/30/2024 7:50:46 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

12/25/2024

12/25/2024

12/25/2024
12/25/2024
12/25/2024

12/25/2024

12/25/2024

12/25/2024

12/25/2024

12/25/2024
12/25/2024

RMP24-002752
RMP24-002753

RMP24-002754

RMP24-002755

RMP24-002756

KIRCHOFF RD/OWL DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT
2600 BLOCK CODE 2
NORTHAMPTON DR

2600 BLOCK PARK ST AMBULANCE CALL
2200 BLOCK EASTMAN ST INTOXICATED SUBJECT
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF ANIMAL COMPLAINT
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  THEFT
RD

4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH INFO
DR

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DR

2200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD

2300 BLOCK MARTIN LN PUBLIC SERVICE
KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD MOTORIST ASSIST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/30/2024 7:50:46 AM



