



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/25/2024	RMP24-002745	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/25/2024		3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024		APPROX LOC:3503 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024	RMP24-002746	3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/25/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/25/2024	RMP24-002747	5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024	RMP24-002749	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024	RMP24-002748	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/25/2024		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 4724 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/25/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2024		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024		3900 BLOCK WILKE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024	RMP24-002750	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024	RMP24-002751	SOUTH ST / MEADOW DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/25/2024		0 BLOCK COVENTRY ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/25/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/25/2024		2600 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2024		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/25/2024	RMP24-002752	2200 BLOCK EASTMAN ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024	RMP24-002753	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024	RMP24-002754	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024	RMP24-002755	4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024	RMP24-002756	2200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2024		2300 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT